

14

MACT 43/25

RAVI Vs. MOHIT

19

MACT 124/25

Ravi Kumar Vs. Mohit

16.05.2025

Present: Sh. Ravi and Sh. Rajat Pathyan, Ld. counsel for
petitioner

Sh. Shashank Gaurav, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2
alongwith driver.

Sh. Sachin Pratap, Ld. counsel for Insurance
Company.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R1 filed. Same is taken
on record.

Last opportunity is given to respondents for WS/legal
offer.

Let notice be issued to M.S BSA Hospital for filing
disability certificate on or before NDOH.

Put up on 01.07.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
16.05.2025